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All India 13.8 13.6 18.0 92.9 51.7 38.0 – – –
States
Madhya Pradesh 35.4 71.0 65.9 95.0* 55.8 64.6 1 1 1
Himachal Pradesh 31.8 37.5 61.3 84.6 68.7 56.8 2 2 5
Haryana 55.1 14.5 86.4 75.8 37.7 53.9 3 3 10
Andhra Pradesh 23.6 29.1 52.7 95.0* 58.4 51.8 4 5 8
Odisha 28.9 35.8 37.7 88.6 54.0 49.0 5 7 12
Tamil Nadu 12.9 49.1 36.2 95.0* 51.9 49.0 6 4 4
Maharashtra 25.3 24.7 18.1 94.9 78.5 48.3 7 6 2
Chhattisgarh 28.4 23.6 29.7 95.0* 56.4 46.6 8 8 15
Gujarat 18.3 15.6 11.3 95.0* 76.0 43.2 9 9 7
West Bengal 45.1 1.7 21.4 84.5 58.4 42.2 10 10 6
Goa 4.9 7.2 30.2 80.8 81.3 40.9 11 15 13
Assam 14.1 7.1 9.6 95.0* 76.8 40.5 12 11 3
Jharkhand 6.4 15.7 9.5 93.0 68.8 38.7 13 14 18
Telangana 3.0 0.1 0.1 95.0* 95.0* 38.6 14 12 16
Karnataka 5.6 8.6 9.0 95.0* 74.0 38.4 15 13 9
Rajasthan 13.7 0.9 0.6 95.0* 54.3 32.9 16 17 22
Sikkim 4.2 0.5 0.0 88.9 66.7 32.1 17 16 19
Uttarakhand 0.1 0.0 0.0 93.0 59.2 30.5 18 18 20
Kerala 1.2 0.0 5.3 95.0* 45.3 29.4 19 19 21
Uttar Pradesh 0.5 1.9 10.3 90.2 32.8 27.1 20 21 11
Punjab 1.5 0.0 0.4 73.7 54.9 26.1 21 20 17
Bihar 4.6 1.9 3.6 75.0 33.1 23.6 22 22 14
Meghalaya 2.9 0.0 1.5 58.9 38.4 20.3 23 23 25
Mizoram 0.0 0.0 0.7 68.0 22.6 18.3 24 25 23
Arunachal Pradesh 0.2 0.3 1.7 51.1 37.3 18.1 25 24 24
Tripura 0.0 0.1 0.0 41.4 22.7 12.8 26 26 27
Manipur 0.1 0.0 0.0 43.4 15.6 11.8 27 27 26
Nagaland 0.1 0.0 0.0 38.5 15.7 10.9 28 28 29
Union Territories (UTs)
A & N Islands 95.0* 0.0 0.0 82.8 41.7 43.9 1 1 1
The D&NH and DD 2.4 0.0 0.6 95.0* 95.0* 38.6 2 – –
Chandigarh 25.2 0.7 0.6 94.6 70.7 38.4 3 3 6
Ladakh 0.6 0.0 0.0 95.0* 95.0* 38.1 4 9 –
Puducherry 14.9 0.0 6.6 67.2 91.0 35.9 5 5 4
Lakshadweep 0.0 0.0 0.0 95.0* 29.4 24.9 6 6 5
Jammu & Kashmir 1.4 1.6 0.7 73.4 45.7 24.6 7 7 28
NCT of Delhi 0.0 0.0 0.1 76.3 32.3 21.7 8 8 7

AMB Score Card, 2020-21 (up to February 2021)
IFA Coverage (%) - Key Performance Indicators, HMIS#

(All India across States/UTs, up to February 2021)

 i) AMB Index: The Index is calculated as the simple mean of the four selected coverage key performance indicators.
 ii) Numerators are from HMIS Standard Report 2020-21 (up to February 2021). The Denominators are from Anemia Mukt Bharat – Dashboard FY 2020-21  

for up to February 2021. The numerators and denominators account for monthly consumption frequency for indicators related to children:  
6-59 months, 5-9 years and 10-19 years; and lactating mothers. For HMIS 1.2.4 (Pregnant Women), the denominator is taken from HMIS 1.1  
(total number of pregnant women registered for ANC) for the respective month.

	iii)	 States/UT’s	are	ranked	based	on	AMB	index	with	State/UT	having	highest	index	value	ranked	first	and	so	on.
 iv) Status as on March 15th, 2021.
 * 95% is considered as the ceiling value for HMIS coverage for States/UTs.
 # The HMIS data item code as per standard report is as follows:
  1. HMIS 9.9: Children (6-59 months) provided 8-10 doses (1ml) of IFA syrup (Bi weekly)
  2. HMIS 23.1 + 23.3: Children covered under WIFS Junior (5-9 years) provided 4-5 IFA tablets (In schools + out of school) per month
  3. HMIS 22.1.1: Adolescent (10-19 years) provided 4 IFA tablets in schools per month
  4. HMIS 1.2.4: Pregnant women (PW) given 180 IFA tablets
  5. HMIS 6.3: Percentage of lactating mothers provided full course of 180 IFA tablets after delivery.

Indicator Range 0.0 - 24.9% 25.0 - 49.9% 50.0 - 74.9% 75.0 – 95.0*%

Status as on March 15th, 2021
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About AMB Score Card
The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (MoHFW), Government of India has launched the Anemia Mukt 
Bharat Program for accelerating decline in anemia prevalence and to achieve the POSHAN Abhiyaan 
(2018-20) target of reducing prevalence of anemia among children 6-59 months, adolescents and women 
of reproductive age 15–49 years by 3 percentage points per year. The AMB aims to provide preventive 
and	curative	mechanisms	through	a	6×6×6	strategy	including	six	target	beneficiaries,	six	interventions	and	
six institutional mechanisms, for all stakeholders to implement the strategy. 
The AMB Score Card is developed with an objective to provide information on coverage of IFA 
supplementation	across	selected	target	beneficiaries	to	support	assessment	of	progress	and	performance	
of the program. The AMB Score Card is based on data from Health Management Information System 
(HMIS) and AMB Dashboard. The rankings are calculated as the mean coverage of IFA supplementation 
across	 selected	 target	beneficiaries.	 State/UT	are	 ranked	 in	descending	order	 of	 the	mean	coverage	
whereby	State/UT	with	best	performance	is	ranked	first.
This scorecard is prepared by Institute of Economic Growth (IEG), Delhi in collaboration with UNICEF.

Anemia Mukt Bharat (AMB) Index, 2020-21 
(up to February 2021) States / UTs

AMB Index
2020-21

Value Rank
All India 38.0 –
States
Madhya Pradesh 64.6 1
Himachal Pradesh 56.8 2
Haryana 53.9 3
Andhra Pradesh 51.8 4
Odisha 49.0 5
Tamil Nadu 49.0 6
Maharashtra 48.3 7
Chhattisgarh 46.6 8
Gujarat 43.2 9
West Bengal 42.2 10
Goa 40.9 11
Assam 40.5 12
Jharkhand 38.7 13
Telangana 38.6 14
Karnataka 38.4 15
Rajasthan 32.9 16
Sikkim 32.1 17
Uttarakhand 30.5 18
Kerala 29.4 19
Uttar Pradesh 27.1 20
Punjab 26.1 21
Bihar 23.6 22
Meghalaya 20.3 23
Mizoram 18.3 24
Arunachal Pradesh 18.1 25
Tripura 12.8 26
Manipur 11.8 27
Nagaland 10.9 28

Union Territories (UTs)
A & N Islands 43.9 1
The D&NH and DD 38.6 2
Chandigarh 38.4 3
Ladakh 38.1 4
Puducherry 35.9 5
Lakshadweep 24.9 6
Jammu & Kashmir 24.6 7
NCT of Delhi 21.7 8
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